C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
OPEN WATCH DISPLAYS
The NEW Way of Watch Presentation
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
Performance
Open Display Locks secure watches on the
presentation cushion DIRECTLY, thus allowing to
present watches open, no glass is putting a cloud over
the view of your customers.
OPEN WATCH DISPLAYS
Makes surprising new styles of interior designs
possible - attracting customers with completely new
experiences.
MEMO solutions can be used from VERTICAL to
HORIZONTAL positions and all ANGLES in between.
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
OPEN WATCH DISPLAY (OWD) SET
Variation
OWD EXTERNAL READER
FLAT ANGLED VERTICAL
OWD INTEGRATED READER
FLAT
ANGLED VERTICAL
OWD MODULE
FLAT ANGLED VERTICAL
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
*Lock installed as per recommendations and using high performance steel frames
together with steel bolts.
Note: Cushion Base must be upholstered individually, the bottom part of the cushion
base must be covered only by one layer of fabric, no additional foam allowed!
OPEN WATCH DISPLAYS
MODULE
Technical Data
Compressive tensile strength* 250 kg
Cable Length 100 cm
Connector 6 pin Molex Nano-fit Socket
Bolt Steel Bolt 10 mm
Operation Voltage 12 V DC
Locking Cycles 50000 *
Current Consumption 0,50 A
Power Supply requirements for 8 locks 12 VDC / 500 mA
Temperature Range 0 to 50° C
Features
Double Flip PIN YES
Fixed PIN NO
Integrated Reader Tub YES
AIR2-MINI Controller YES
Upholstery
Recommended fabric thickness 0,5 mm / 0,8 mm max.
Recommended foam thickness 5 mm max.
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
OPEN WATCH DISPLAY (OWD) Module
• VERTICAL
• Double Flip PIN
• INTEGRATED READER TUB
• AIR2-MINI CONTROLLER
Article number: MI-MOD4-0013-12AIR
OWD MODULE for OPEN WATCH presentation with
PARALLEL cushion,  for VERTICAL INSTALLATIONS.
Containing: Cushion Tub with high resistance Lock 0006,
Angled Cushion Base with dual fl ip pins, AIR2MINI Controller
for Access Control up to 300 users. Color grey - paintable,
Cushion Base prepared for upholstering – upholstering NOT
included!
Installation Angle
0° - 90°
Note: Cushion Base must be upholstered individually, the bottom part of the cushion base
must be covered only by one layer of fabric, no additional foam allowed!
B
F
A
C
D
E
External
circumference
180 mm
Internal circumference
163 mm
A) Cushion Base
B) Cushion Side Plates
C) Cushion Tub
D) Lock Type “0006”
E) Integrated Reader
F) AIR2MINI Controller
B
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
OWD MODULE - VERTICAL
Dimensions
Cushion Base
Opened Position Closed Position
Measurements expressed in mm
Tolerance ± 0.5 mm
66
Total depth
61mm
Lock Angle
65o
71
62
110 85
R6
93
70
55
15
16
54
32
22
47
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
MEMO Lock
Type 0006
OPEN WATCH DISPLAYS 19
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w
.m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
Measurements
expressed in mm
Tolerance ± 0.5 mm
a b c
a) 16 mm - bottom space for watch wrist  band
b) 4 mm – 0,8mm space for upholstering material + free space
c) 15 mm – top space for watch wrist  band
d) 15 mm - below space for watch wrist  band
e) 27 mm - below space for watch wrist  band
d
A A’
A A’
“T
ub
 T
op
”
B B’
B B’
a
b
c
e
d
OWD SET - VERTICAL - Dimensions
OWD MODULE - VERTICAL
Dimensions
MEMO Lock Type 0006
A) 18 mm - bottom space for watch wrist band
B) 3 mm – 0,8mm space for upholstering material + free space
C) 17 mm – top space for watch wrist band
D) 11 mm - below space for watch wrist band
E
D
C
B
A
Measurements expressed in mm
Tolerance ± 0.5 mm
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
OWD MODULE - VERTICAL
Tub Dimensions
AIR2MINI Controller Dimensions
Measurements expressed in mm
Tolerance ± 0.5 mm
50
66
71
110
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
OWD MODULE - VERTICAL
Connections
LED Status
*Reader IX
*Power Connector
*Lock Connector
*Lock Connector
Cushion Lock
Module (Vertical)
*Power Connector
*Reader IX Connector
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
OWD MODULE - VERTICAL
Connecti ons
Outside Overview
Inside Overview
Air2Mini
Controller
3:1 Power Cable
Power
Supply
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
Mounting Brackets Installation
Dimensions: 53 x 24 x 10 mm
OPEN WATCH DISPLAYS 8
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
 w
w
w
.m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t a
Mounting panel screws not included
*4x Mounting Brackets screws included
Mounting on Panel Thickness  8-22 mm
Mounting Brackets Installation
Dimensions: 53 x 24 x 10 mm
Mounting on Panel Thickness  2-12 mm
Mounting panel screws not included
*4x Mounting Brackets screws included
Mounting on Panel
Thickness 2-12 mm
Backside view
Mounting on Panel Thick-
ness 8-22 mm
O
PE
N
 W
AT
C
H
 D
IS
PL
AY
S
15
Copyright © 2017 MEMO International Ltd., F-17 Mosta Technopark, Mosta 3000, MALTA
 www.memolocks.com, Telephone: +356 21492262, E-mail: support@memo.co.at
a
M
ou
nt
in
g
pa
ne
l s
cr
ew
s
no
t i
nc
lu
de
d
*4
x
M
ou
nt
in
g
Br
ac
ke
ts
 s
cr
ew
s
in
cl
ud
ed
M
ou
nt
in
g
on
 P
an
el
 T
hi
ck
ne
ss
  8
-2
2
m
m
M
ou
nt
in
g
B
ra
ck
et
s
In
st
al
la
tio
n
D
im
en
si
on
s:
 5
3
x
24
 x
 1
0
m
m
M
ou
nt
in
g
on
 P
an
el
 T
hi
ck
ne
ss
  2
-1
2
m
m
M
ou
nt
in
g
pa
ne
l s
cr
ew
s
no
t i
nc
lu
de
d
*4
x
M
ou
nt
in
g
Br
ac
ke
ts
 s
cr
ew
s
in
cl
ud
ed
Mounting panel
screws not included
O
PE
N
 W
AT
C
H
 D
IS
PL
AY
S
15
Copyright © 2017 MEMO International Ltd., F-17 Mosta Technopark, Mosta 3000, MALTA
 www.memolocks.com, Telephone: +356 21492262, E-mail: support@memo.co.at
a
M
ou
nt
in
g
pa
ne
l s
cr
ew
s
no
t i
nc
lu
de
d
*4
x
M
ou
nt
in
g
Br
ac
ke
ts
 s
cr
ew
s
in
cl
ud
ed
M
ou
nt
in
g
on
 P
an
el
 T
hi
ck
ne
ss
  8
-2
2
m
m
M
ou
nt
in
g
B
ra
ck
et
s
In
st
al
la
tio
n
D
im
en
si
on
s:
 5
3
x
24
 x
 1
0
m
m
M
ou
nt
in
g
on
 P
an
el
 T
hi
ck
ne
ss
  2
-1
2
m
m
M
ou
nt
in
g
pa
ne
l s
cr
ew
s
no
t i
nc
lu
de
d
*4
x
M
ou
nt
in
g
Br
ac
ke
ts
 s
cr
ew
s
in
cl
ud
ed
Mounting panel
screws not included
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
Panel Cutout
Panel Installation Top Cover Panel Recommendation 3mm
*Optional by Custome
Measurements expressed in mm
Tolerance ± 0.5 mm
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
Open Watch Display MODULE - INTEGRATED READER - FLAT
Article number: MI-MOD4-0020-12AIR
OWD MODULE for OPEN WATCH presentation with PARALLEL
cushion, for ANGLED INSTALLATIONS. Containing: Cushion Tub
with high resistance Lock 0006, Angled Cushion Base with dual
fl ip pins, AIR2MINI Controller for Access Control up to 300 users.
Color grey - paintable, Cushion Base prepared for upholstering –
upholstering NOT included!
Open Watch Display MODULE - INTEGRATED READER -
ANGLED
Article number: MI-MOD4-0019-12AIR
OWD MODULE for OPEN WATCH presentation with ANGLED
cushion, for HORIZONTAL INSTALLATIONS. Containing: Cushion
Tub with high resistance Lock 0006,  Angled Cushion Base
with dual fl ip pins, AIR2MINI Controller for Access Control up to
300 users. Color grey - paintable, Cushion Base prepared for
upholstering – upholstering NOT included!
Open Watch Display MODULE - INTEGRATED READER -
VERTICAL
Article number: MI-MOD4-0013-12AIR
OWD MODULE for OPEN WATCH presentation with PARALLEL
cushion, for VERTICAL INSTALLATIONS. Containing: Cushion Tub
with high resistance Lock 0006,  Angled Cushion Base with dual
fl ip pins, AIR2MINI Controller for Access Control up to 300 users.
Color grey - paintable, Cushion Base prepared for upholstering –
upholstering NOT included!
OWD SET - MODULE - Variation